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Sean Andrew Cote

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode EC1A 4HD

Date of birth November 1965
Total current 8
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

EQUITIX HOLDINGS LTD

EQUITIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES
LIMITED

PACE BIDCO LIMITED

EQUITIX LTD

EQUITIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES
INVESTMENT LIMITED

EQUITIX HOLDINGS LTD

PACE BIDCO LIMITED

EQUITIX LTD

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

EQUITIX NO. 5 LIMITED

EQUITIX MA EPS GP 12 LIMITED
EQUITIX ENERGY EFFICIENCY NO.1
LTD

EQUITIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES
INVESTMENT LIMITED

EQUITIX EPS GP LIMITED

EQUITIX ENERGY EFFICIENT EPS
GP 1 LIMITED

EQUITIX NO. 1 LIMITED

EQUITIX MA EPS GP 13 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 15 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 9 LIMITED
EQUITIX EPS GP 3 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 1 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Sean Andrew Cote

Number
05972500
06904246

09213529
06026637
10611794

05972500
09213529
06026637

Number
10972596
SC619110
08451746

10611794

SC385280
SC428478

06734860

SC619112
SC622711
SC613076
SC430118
SC486582

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
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925900902

925900902
3rd Floor, South Building, 200
Aldersgate Street

London

England

British

App. Date
13/05/2019
13/05/2019

13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019

13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019

App. Date
13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019

13/05/2019

13/05/2019
13/05/2019

13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019

Res. Date

Res. Date

08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023

07/07/2023

08/02/2023
08/02/2023

08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023

Position
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director

Position
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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EQUITIX MA EPS GP 5 LIMITED
EQUITIX NO. 3LTD

EQUITIX MA EPS GP 16 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 17 LIMITED
EQUITIX FOUNDER PARTNER
LIMITED

EQUITIX ENERGY EFFICIENCY EPS
GP 1 LIMITED

EQUITIX MA EPS GP 6 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA NO.1 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 14 LIMITED
EQUITIX EPS GP 4 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 8 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 11 LIMITED
EQUITIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES
LIMITED

EQUITIX MA EPS GP 2 LIMITED
EQUITIX EPS GP 5 LIMITED
EQUITIX NO. 4 LIMITED
EQUITIX EUROPEAN
INFRASTRUCTURE | EPS GP
LIMITED

EQUITIX FINANCE LTD

EQUITIX MA EPS GP 10 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 10 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 12 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 17 LIMITED
EQUITIX FINANCE LTD

EQUITIX ENERGY EFFICIENCY NO.1
LTD

EQUITIX EPS GP LIMITED
EQUITIX ENERGY EFFICIENT EPS
GP 1 LIMITED

EQUITIX NO. 1 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 13 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 15 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 9 LIMITED
EQUITIX EPS GP 3 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 1 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 5 LIMITED
EQUITIX NO. 3LTD

EQUITIX MA EPS GP 16 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

SC578342
08196295
SC622724
SC622720
11181375

SC445425

SC583719
09235576

SC622710
SC500074
SC614583
SC619108
06904246

SC551405
SC585544
09604414

SC606104

06026641
SC622707
SC622707
SC619110
SC622720
06026641
08451746

SC385280
SC428478

06734860

SC619112
SC622711
SC613076
SC430118
SC486582
SC578342
08196295

SC622724

Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
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Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
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13/05/2019
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13/05/2019
13/05/2019
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13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019

13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019
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13/05/2019
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13/05/2019
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13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019

13/05/2019
13/05/2019

13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019
13/05/2019
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08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023

08/02/2023

08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
07/07/2023

08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023

08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023

08/02/2023
08/02/2023

08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023
08/02/2023

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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EQUITIX NO. 5 LIMITED 10972596 Active - Accounts Filed 13/05/2019 08/02/2023 Director
EQUITIX FOUNDER PARTNER 11181375 Non-Trading 13/05/2019 08/02/2023 Director
LIMITED
EQUITIX ENERGY EFFICIENCY EPS  SC445425 Non-Trading 13/05/2019 08/02/2023 Director
GP 1 LIMITED
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 6 LIMITED SC583719 Active - Accounts Filed 13/05/2019 08/02/2023 Director
EQUITIX MA NO.1 LIMITED 09235576  Active - Accounts Filed 13/05/2019 08/02/2023 Director
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 14 LIMITED SC622710 Active - Accounts Filed 13/05/2019 08/02/2023 Director
EQUITIX EPS GP 4 LIMITED SC500074 Active - Accounts Filed 13/05/2019 08/02/2023 Director
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 8 LIMITED SC614583 Active - Accounts Filed 13/05/2019 08/02/2023 Director
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 11 LIMITED SC619108 Active - Accounts Filed 13/05/2019 08/02/2023 Director
EQUITIX MA EPS GP 2 LIMITED SC551405 Non-Trading 13/05/2019 08/02/2023 Director
EQUITIX EPS GP 5 LIMITED SC585544 Active - Accounts Filed 13/05/2019 08/02/2023 Director
EQUITIX NO. 4 LIMITED 09604414 Active - Accounts Filed 13/05/2019 08/02/2023 Director
EQUITIX EUROPEAN SC606104 Active - Accounts Filed 13/05/2019 08/02/2023 Director
INFRASTRUCTURE | EPS GP
LIMITED
EQUITIX NO. 2 LIMITED 07405279 Active - Accounts Filed 13/05/2019 08/02/2023 Director
EQUITIX NO. 2 LIMITED 07405279 Active - Accounts Filed 13/05/2019 08/02/2023 Director

N/A* - no information available
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